


Policy Number To be Quoted on All Correspondence	:	#RTT269456-3096820	
Name of Insured	:	Volarex Commerical Consultants	
Business	:	Construction - Project Support Consultants	
Risk Address	:	18 Hawshaw Lane Hoyland Barnsley South Yorkshire S74 0EY	
Period of Insurance	:	1st August 2019 - 31st July 2020	
Policy Excess	:	£100 in respect of each and every claim, other than £250.00 in respect of mobile phone claims	
Property Damage Insurance	:	General Contents within the Risk Address : £5,000 Portable Equipment outside the Risk Address : UK £2,000 Geographical Limits As Described Within the Policy Wording UK - Anywhere within the United Kingdom (A) EUR - Anywhere within the European Union (B) W/W - Anywhere in the World (C)	
		Additional Cost of Working	: £2,500
Section 1 - Liability Insurance	:	Employers Liability - Indemnity Limit : £10,000,000 £10,000,000 Any One Occurrence but limited to £5,000,000 any event in respect of Terrorism or Offshore risks	
Section 2 - Liability Insurance	:	Public Liability - Indemnity Limit : £2,000,000 This limit applies in respect of Any One Occurrence or Series of Occurrences arising out of any one original cause.	
		Products Liability - Indemnity Limit : £1,000,000 This limit applies in respect of Any One Occurrence or Series of Occurrences arising out of any one original cause.	
Section 3 - Liability Insurance	:	Legal Defence Costs - Indemnity Costs : £250,000 Employers liability and Public / Products liability For Each section the total amount payable by the Company in respect of all costs and expenses arising out of all claims during the Period of Insurance	
Manual Work Away Included	:	No	
Offshore Work Included	:	No	
		Directors & Officers Liability - Indemnity Limit : £250,000 Any one claim and in all.	
Signed Signed under delegated authority scheme agreement given by Royal & SunAlliance Plc to Caunce O'Hara & Company Ltd	:		
Date of Issue	:		

(Where required by regulation 5 of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Regulations 1998 (the Regulations), one or more copies of this certificate must be displayed at each place of business at which the policy holder employs persons covered by the policy)

Policy Number : **#RTT269456-3096820**
To be Quoted on All Correspondence

Name of Policy Holder : **Volarex Commerical Consultants**
Including all subsidiary companies if applicable, except any specifically excluded below.

Date of Commencement of Insurance Policy : **1st August 2019**

Date of Expiry of Insurance Policy : **31st July 2020**

We hereby certify that subject to paragraph 2: -

- the policy to which this certificate relates satisfies the requirements of the relevant law applicable in Great Britain, Northern Ireland, the Isle of Man, the Island of Jersey, the Island of Guernsey and the Island of Alderney, or to offshore installations in territorial waters around Great Britain and its Continental Shelf (b); and
- (a) the minimum amount of cover provided by this policy is no less than £5 million (c).

Signed on behalf of Royal & Sun Alliance Insurance plc (Authorised Insurer)



Steve Lewis
Chief Executive, UK & Western Europe
Royal & Sun Alliance Insurance plc

NOTES

- Where the employer is a company to which regulation 3(2) of the Regulations applies, the certificate shall state in a prominent place, either that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries, or that the policy covers the holding company and all its subsidiaries except any specifically excluded by name, or that the policy covers the holding company and only the named subsidiaries.
- (b) Specify applicable law as provided for in regulation 4(6) of the Regulations.
- See regulation 3(1) of the Regulations and delete whichever of paragraphs 2(a) or 2(b) does not apply. Where 2(b) is applicable, specify the amount of cover provided by the relevant policy. Paragraph 2(b) does not apply and is deleted.

THIS IS YOUR CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY INSURANCE.

A copy of the certificate must be displayed at all places where you employ persons covered by the policy. THE EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY (COMPULSORY INSURANCE) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2008 permits the display of this certificate in an electronic form, provided persons covered by this policy have reasonable access to it.

The employer is strongly encouraged to retain all records related to this insurance.



ENDORSEMENTS

AOC The aggregate limit is removed from this policy and the cover provided is on an Any One Claim basis.

Policy Number : #RTT269457-3096820
To be Quoted on All Correspondence

Name of Insured : Volarex Commerical Consultants

Business : Construction - Project Support Consultants

Address : 18 Hawshaw Lane
Hoyland
Barnsley
South Yorkshire
S74 0EY

Period of Insurance : 1st August 2019 - 31st July 2020

Turnover : £125,001 - £150,000

Limit of Indemnity : **£1,000,000**
Any one claim notified during any period of insurance


Policy Excess : **£500**
Each and every claim

Date of Application : **8th February 2015**

General Enquiries & Notice of Claims to : **Counce O'Hara & Company Limited**
82 King Street
Manchester
M2 4WQ

Tel - 0161 833 2100
Fax - 0161 839 2100

Email - schemes@caunceohara.co.uk

Signed
Signed under delegated authority scheme agreement
given by Royal & SunAlliance Plc to Counce O'Hara
& Company Ltd : 

Date of Issue :



ENDORSEMENTS

AOC The aggregate limit is removed from this policy and the cover provided is on an Any One Claim basis.

Policy Number : #RKL146177-3096820
To be Quoted on All Correspondence

Name of Insured : Volarex Commerical Consultants

Business : Construction - Project Support Consultants

Address : 18 Hawshaw Lane
Hoyland
Barnsley
South Yorkshire
S74 0EY

Period of Insurance : 1st August 2019 - 31st July 2020

Turnover : £125,001 - £150,000

Limit of Indemnity : £50,000


Policy Excess : £2500
Each and every claim

Date of Application : 8th February 2015

General Enquiries & Notice of Claims to : Counce O'Hara & Company Limited
82 King Street
Manchester
M2 4WQ

Tel - 0161 833 2100
Fax - 0161 839 2100

Email - schemes@caunceohara.co.uk

Signed : 
Signed under delegated authority scheme agreement
given by Royal & SunAlliance Plc to Counce O'Hara
& Company Ltd


Date of Issue : 30th November -0001



ENDORSEMENTS

AOC The aggregate limit is removed from this policy and the cover provided is on an Any One Claim basis.

Policy Number	#TS5/4095102-992727		
Token code	QzH4DFU4		
You	Volarex Commerical Consultants		
Address	18 Hawshaw Lane Hoyland Barnsley South Yorkshire S74 0EY		
Business description	Construction - Project Support Consultants		
Period of insurance	From 1st August 2019 To 31st July 2020		
Premium	£0		
Insurance Premium Tax	£0		
Total	£0.00		
Your sections of cover	The most that we will pay any one claim	1. Excess for our choice of representative	2. Excess if you are able to choose your own representative
Employment disputes	£100,000	£0	Not applicable
Employment compensation awards	£100,000	£0	Not applicable
Property and landlord and tenant disputes	£100,000	£1,000	£0
Criminal defence	£100,000	£1,000	£0
(Interview under caution)	£2,500	£0	Not applicable
Tax protection	£100,000	£0	Not applicable
(Aspect enquiry)	£100,000	£1,000	Not applicable
(Current tax year enquiry)	£1,000	£0	Not applicable
Regulatory compliance	£100,000	£0	£1,000
Court attendance costs	£1,000	£0	Not applicable
Employee extra protection	£100,000	£0	£1,000
Identity theft	£5,000	£0	Not applicable
Contract disputes	£100,000	£500	£1,000
The most that we will pay for all claims in the period of insurance	£1,000,000		
Territorial limits	UK		
Minimum sum in dispute	Section of cover: Contract Disputes - £500		
Maximum construction project value	£500,000		
Endorsements	Not applicable		

Abbey Advice/Claims Line	0333 234 2304
Markel Law Hub	You have access to the Markel Law Hub an online resource of expert legal and business guides, templates and content, provided by Markel Law LLP. To access the website, register by going to markellaw.co.uk and log in using your token code which can be found at the top of this policy schedule.
Authorised	
Issue date	1st August 2019
Underwritten by	Markel International Insurance Company Limited subscribing to Contract Number APG001/2016

ENDORSEMENTS

AOC The aggregate limit is removed from this policy and the cover provided is on an Any One Claim basis.